Town of Liberty Comprehensive Plan Youth Survey Results

Chart 2: Where do you live?

Chart 1: What grade are you in?

Grade Number Percent Area Number | Percent
Seventh 1 0.30% Village of Liberty 217 | 55.50%
Freshman 106 27.00% Ferndale 32 8.20%
Sophomore 78 19.90% Parksville 28 7.20%
Junior 113 28.80% Swan Lake 37 9.50%
Senior 93 23.70% White Sulphur Springs 34 8.70%
Gaduate 1 0.30% Other 43| 11.00%
Total 392 100.00% Total 391 | 100.00%

Chart 3: What is the dominant land use of

Chart 4: What are your plans after high

borhood? scho
Land Use Number | Percent Plans Number | Percent
Residential 188 48.20% Community College 64 16.40%
Commercial 2 0.50% Four Year College 261 66.80%
Res./Com. 22 5.60% Trade School 9 2.30%
Farmland/Agriculture 18 4.60% Full-Time Job 16 4.10%
Forest/Open Space 127 32.60% Military Service 21 5.40%
Other 33 8.50% Other 20 5.10%
Total 390 | 100.00% Total 391 | 100.00%

Chart 5: What is your overall impression

Chart 6: What types of housing should

of Liberty? Liberty try to a
. Type of Housing Number | Percent
Impression Number Percent

Local Families 264 | 67.30%

It has improved 128 33.20% Young Professionals 158 | 40.30%
It has not changed 148 38.40% Low Income 94 | 24.00%
It has declined 109 | 28.30% Rental 77 | 19.60%

. Seasonal/Second

Total 385 100.00% Homes 56 14.30%
Senior 44 | 11.20%

Other 46 | 11.70%




Chart 7: What types of businesses should Chart 8: Would you return to Liberty after
Liberty try e?
Type of Business Number | Percent
Response Number Percent

Retail Stores 221 57.70%
Art/Culture/Recreation 143 37.30% Yes 140 37.20%
Tourism Attractions 124 32.40%

214 56.90%
Health Services 104 27.20% No
Professional Offices 80 | 20.90% | don't Know 22 5.90%
Blue Collar Industries 64 16.70% Total 392 100.00%

the following aspects of Liberty?
Aspect Yes No | don't know Total

Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Responses
Rural Atmosphere 116 | 30.90% 119 | 31.70% 140 | 37.30% 375
Environmental Protection 96 | 25.70% 166 | 44.40% 112 | 29.90% 374
Municipal Government 64 | 17.50% 137 | 37.50% 164 | 44.90% 365
Notification of Issues 89 | 24.30% 168 | 45.80% 110 | 30.00% 367
Zoning Regulations 74 | 20.00% 117 | 31.60% 179 | 48.40% 370
Code Enforcement 81 | 21.90% 143 | 38.60% 146 | 39.50% 370
Municipal Services 106 | 29.00% 160 | 43.80% 99 | 27.10% 365
Road Maintenance 75 | 20.70% 241 | 66.60% 46 | 12.70% 362
Traffic 143 | 38.80% 172 | 46.60% 54 | 14.60% 369
Neighborhood Appearance 108 | 29.30% 207 | 56.10% 54 | 14.60% 369
Quality of Schools 116 | 31.40% 202 | 54.70% 51 | 13.80% 369
Recreational Opportunities 68 | 18.60% 212 | 57.90% 86 | 23.50% 366
Job Opportunities 77 | 20.90% 239 | 64.80% 53 | 14.40% 369
Shopping Opportunities 46 | 12.40% 289 | 78.10% 35| 9.50% 370
Variety of Businesses 82 | 22.30% 220 | 59.90% 65 | 17.70% 367
Overall Quality of Life 111 | 30.20% 159 | 43.20% 98 | 26.60% 368




